Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHI PPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Date: 2019-11-01

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 VOIP13EE

Procurement Folder: 650274

Document Name: VolP13EE - Emergency Purchase of Hosted VolP Services

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: VolP13EE - Emergency Purchase of Hosted VoIP Services

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins

Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2019-10-21

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2020-10-20

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000190764

VERIZON BUSINESS
ONE VERIZON WAY

BASKING RIDGE NJ 07920
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 999-9999 Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Requestor Name: Andrew Lore
Requestor Phone: (304) 957-8267
Requestor Email: andrew.c.lore@wv.gov

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS

AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999

us

VW

Total Order Amount J

Open End |

PURCHASING BIVISION AuyDRIZATlaN 0

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

SIGNED BY: [ars- SIGNED BY:

DATE: ( Eg\ — DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE OW(FILE() 4 2019 ECTRONIC SIGN Em ELECTRONIC SIGHATUREDY EibE

Date Printed: Nov 04,2019  Order Number: VOIP13EE Page: FORMID: WV_PRC_CR/I'A'_OM 8/14

Meofo




Extended Description:

Emergency Purchase Order
Statewide Contract for Hosted Voice over Internet Protocol (VOIP) Services

This Purchase Order constitutes the acceptance of Contract made b¥1and between the State of West Virginia by the Purch_asing| Director for the a?ency, The West
Virginia Office of Technology and the Vendor, Verizon Business of Charleston, West Virginia. This c(:ren-enq contract provides Hosted Voice over Internet Protocol
(VolP) services per the Vendor's letter of agreement dated 10/21/2019, the specifications, terms and conditions of original Contract VOIP13 dated 10/24/2013,
VOIP13E dated 10/21/2017, and subsequent Change Orders to the same incorporated herein by reference and made apart hereof and attached hereto.

Effective Dates: October 21, 2019 - October 20, 2020
Renewals Remaining: 0

Execution of this agreement by the Purchasing Director or his designee, constitutes acceptance by those parties of the Terms and Conditions contained in the
attached documents and binds the Vendor whose signature appears therein.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 81161700 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Hosted Voice over Internet Protocol (VolP) Services

Extended Description:
Hosted Voice over Internet Protocol (VolP) Services

Date Printed: Nov 04,2019  Order Number: VOIP13EE Page: 2 FORM ID : WW_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



\_—" verizon
4700 MacCorkle Ave. S.E.

Charleston, WV 25304
304-356-3395

October 21, 2019

State of West Virginia
Attn: Justin McAllister
Office of Technology
1900 Kanawha Bivd E
Bldg. 5, 10" Floor
Charleston, WV 25305

RE: VOIPI3EE

Dear Mr. McAllister:

Per the email dated October 17th, West Virginia Office of Technology is requcstmg an emergency
replacement to the VOIP13E Contract which is necessary to continue supporting the current operating
environment without change or disruption of services for the period October 21, 2019 to October 20, 2020,
WVOT is requesting an emergency replacement to the VOIP13E Contract according to all Terms and
Conditions, Pricing and Specifications contained in the original VOIP13 Contract and VoIP13E including

all authorized Change Orders.

Verizon is agreeable to an additional twelve (12) months for the purpose of continuation of the existing
services during their transition period, subject to and mcorporatmg all terms & conditions, pricing,
specifications and authorized Change Orders contained in the original VOIP13 and VoIP13E Contract.

Thank you again for the opportunity to provide your telecommunications needs.

& Mokt

Sandra Hawkins

Senior Account Manager
Authorized Contact

Verizon

304-356-3395
sandra.k.hawkins(@/verizon.com



